all the skills, experience, expertise, and independence to render these services to the County. 

2. TERM:  The Town shall perform the Services from May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2030 

(“Term”). 

3.    PAYMENT: The County agrees to pay the Town Nine Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand 
Dollars and 00/100 ($969,000.00). The Town agrees that this compensation shall be solely and 
exclusively used to reimburse the Town for the construction and inspection costs to build the 
Sparkill Park and Ride Facility, located at 650 NY Route 340, Sparkill, NY 10976, which will

[...]

all the skills, experience, expertise, and independence to render these services to the County. 

2. TERM:  The Town shall perform the Services from March 1, 2025, through February 28, 

2030 (“Term”). 

3.    PAYMENT: The County agrees to pay the Town One Hundred Ninety Thousand Five 
Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and 00/100 ($190,576.00). The Town agrees that this 
compensation shall be solely and exclusively used to reimburse the Town for the use and 
maintenance of the park and ride lot and bus shelter in the Town. 

4. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR:  The Town is an independent contractor and